The Daily Star DHAKA MONDAY MARCH 7, 2011

ADVERTISEMENT

পটুয়াখালী বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় মঞ্জুরী কমিশনের তত্ত্বাবধানে Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP)-Window 1 এর আওতায় পটুয়াখালী বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের পরিবেশ বিজ্ঞান ও দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা বিভাগের অধীনে ৰাস্থাবায়নাধীন "Capacity Development of Department of Environmental Science and Disaster Management (DESDM) of PSTU (CP No. 471) " শীর্ষক সাব-প্রজেক্টের অধীনে সম্পূর্ণ অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে দুই বছর মেয়াদের জন্য নিশ্লোক্ত পদের বিপরীতে সাদা কাগজে দরখাস্ত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছ।

ক্রমিক নং	পদের নাম	পদ সংখ্যা	সাকুল্যে বেতন	যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা
۱۲	অফিস ম্যানেজার কাম একাউনট্যান্ট	ঠ টি	b,b00/-	অনুমোদিত বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় হতে ন্যূনপক্ষে ৪ বছর মেয়াদী স্নাতক ডিগ্রি। কম্পিউটার এপ্লিকেশন এ বাস্তব জ্ঞানসম্পন্ন হতে হবে।
२।	ডুব্লো এ্যান্ড ফটোকপিয়ার অপারেটর	ঠ টি	9,600/-	ন্যূনপক্ষে এইচ এস সি পাশ। কম্পিউটার অপারেটিং এ বাস্তব জ্ঞানসম্পন্ন হতে হবে।
91	এম এল এস এস	১ টি	9,000/-	অষ্টম শ্রেণী পাশ।

শর্তাবলী ঃ

- ১। আবেদন পত্রের সাথে পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ২(দুই) কপি সত্যায়িত রঙিন ছবি, শিক্ষাগত ও অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র, নাগরিকত্বের সনদপত্র ইত্যাদি সত্যায়িত কপিসহ ২(দুই) সেট দরখাস্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের ১০(দশ) দিনের মধ্যে "সাব-প্রজেষ্ট ম্যানেজার Capacity Development of Department of Environmental Science and Disaster Management (DESDM) of PSTU (CP No. 471), পরিবেশ বিজ্ঞান ও দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা বিভাগ, পবিপ্রবি।"-এর অফিসে, অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে পৌছাতে হবে।
- ২। আবেদন পত্রের সাথে ২০০/- (দুইশত) টাকার রূপালী ব্যাংক লিমিটেড-এর ব্যাংক ড্রাফট, রূপালী ব্যাংক লিমিটেড, পবিপ্রবি শাখা, দুমকি, পটুয়াখালী-এর অনুকূলে "সাব-প্রজেষ্ট ম্যানেজার Capacity Development of Department of Environmental Science and Disaster Management (DESDM) of PSTU (CP No. 471), পরিবেশ বিজ্ঞান ও দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা বিভাগ, পবিপ্রবি, দুমকি, পটুয়াখালী-৮৬০২।" এর বরাবরে জমা দিতে হবে।
- ৩। কোন পাবলিক পরীক্ষায় ৩য় বিভাগ/শ্রেণী/সমমানের গ্রেড গ্রহণযোগ্য নয়।
- ৪। চাকুরিরত প্রার্থীকে অবশ্যই যথায়থ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করতে হবে।
- ৫। প্রাথমিক বাছাই-এর পর যোগ্য প্রার্থীদের লিখিত/ব্যবহারিক পরীক্ষার মাধ্যমে অনুমোদিত নীতিমালার ভিত্তিতে সাক্ষাতকারের জন্য ডাকা হবে।। পরীক্ষায় অংশ গ্রহণের কাজে কোন প্রকার টি. এ/ডি. এ দেয়া হবেনা।
- ৬। এই নিয়োগ কেবলমাত্র প্রকল্প মেয়াদকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত এবং প্রকল্প শেষ হওয়ার সাথে সাথে এই চাকুরিরও অবসান হবে।

GD-1117

সাব-প্রজের ম্যানেজার পরিবেশ বিজ্ঞান ও দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা বিভাগ পটুয়াখালী বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় দুমকি, পটুয়াখালী-৮৬০২।

(প্রফেসর আ. ক. ম. মোন্ডফা জামান)



Brief description of goods

Price of tender document

Address of the official inviting

Date and time of pre-tender

Place of pre-tender meeting

Special instruction

Procuring entity details

meeting

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

GD-1007

Section-I

Invitation for Tenders

Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration and Production Company Ltd (A Company of Petrobangla) Shahjalal Tower 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh Dhaka-1217, Bangladesh

International Tender No. BAPEX/Admin/Int/Ten-563/2011

1.	Ministry/Division	ii.	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division.
2.	Agency		Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration and Production Company Ltd. (BAPEX) (A Company of Petrobangla).
3.	Procuring entity	:	Project Director, "Procurement of Gas Process Plant for Shahbazpur Field" Project.
4.	Procuring entity district	3	Dhaka, Bangladesh.
5.	Invitation for	:	Design, Engineering, Procurement, Supply, Installation, Commissioning & Testing of 2x30 MMSCFD Glycol (TEG) Dehydration Type Gas Process Plant including Gas Gathering Pipelines and associated facilities on turn-key basis at Shahbazpur Gas Field, Borhanuddin, Bhola, Bangladesh.
6.	International invitation No.		BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/TEN-563/2011
7.	Procurement method		Open tendering method through international competitive bidding, single stage two envelope method.
8.	Budget & source of funds	1	Government of Bangladesh (GOB) Fund.
9	Project name	1	"Procurement of Gas Process Plant for Shahbazpur Field".
10	Last selling date of tender	1	02-05-2011 at 15:00 hrs. (BST).
11.	Place of tender selling	:	 a) Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd. (BAPEX), Accounts & Finance Division (2nd floor), Shahjalal Tower, 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. b) Petrobangla, Petrocenter, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka. c) Titas Gas T&D Company Ltd, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.
12.	Date & time of selling of tender document	:	Tender documents will be available from 15-03-2011 to 2-5-2011 between 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs BST on all working days (except government holidays).
13.	Tender closing date & time for submission of tender	:	03-05-2011 at 11.00 hrs (BST).
14.	Tender opening date & time	:	03-05-2011 at 11.30 hrs (BST).
15.	Place of tender receiving & opening		Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd. (BAPEX), Administration Division, Shahjalal Tower (4th Floor, Board Room), 80/A, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217.
16.	Eligibility of tenderer	8	 The tenderer from any country except Israel shall have minimum five (5) years experience in design, engineering, supply, installation, commissioning and testing of natural gas

process plants completed under EPC/turn-key contract. The tenderer shall also have experience in design engineering, supply, installation, commissioning and testing of minimum two (2) gas process plants (inside or outside the tenderer's country) as an EPC contractor for reputed gas/oil Out of minimum two (2) gas process plants as stated in para 16(ii) above, one shall be glycol dehydration type gas process

plant having minimum 30 MMSCFD capacity through ICB within last 10 (ten) years. In case of JVCA, the lead partner shall have experience as stated in para 16 (i, ii & iii) above.

The tenderer (in case of JVCA, the lead partner) shall be required to submit minimum two (2) clients' certificates as evidence of their experiences as stated above on successful completion (completed

before the closing date of tender submission) of the gas process Design, engineering, supply, installation, commissioning and testing of 2x30 MMSCFD Glycol (TEG) Dehydration Type Gas Process Plant, Gas Gathering Pipe Lines and Associated Facilities on a lumpsum turn-key basis to be installed at Shahbazpur Gas Field Borhanuddin, Bhola, Bangladesh.

Bangladeshi Taka 10,000.00 or US\$ 145.00 (non-refundable). Project Director, "Procurement of Gas Process Plant for Shahbazpur Field" Project, BAPEX, Shahjalal Tower (12th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. Tel: 88-02-9344721, Mobile: 01711827822. General Manager (Administration), Bangladesh Petroleum

Exploration & Production Co. Ltd. (BAPEX), Shahjalal Tower (5th floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. A pre-tender meeting with the intending bidders to be held on 12-04-2011 at 11:00 hrs. BST. BAPEX, Board Room, Shahjalal Tower (4th floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. This tender will be conducted as per PPR 2003 and 2008.

> Tenders must remain valid for one hundred eighty (180) days from the date of closing of the tender. Maximum time for Design, Engineering, Procurement, Supply, Installation, Commissioning & Testing of 2x30 MMSCFD Glycol (TEG) Dehydration Type Gas Process Plant, Gas Gathering Pipe Lines and associated facilities on turn-key basis at Shahbazpur Gas Field is four hundred twenty-five (425) days

Submission of alternative tender will not be allowed.

from the date of receipt of letter of credit. The tenderers shall furnish an acceptable tender security with bid in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order or Bank Guarantee issued by a registered schedule bank in Bangladesh or from any scheduled foreign bank operating in Bangladesh in the format provided in the tender document amounting to US\$ 200,000.00 (US dollar two hundred thousand) or equivalent Bangladeshi Taka and remain valid for two hundred eight (208) days from the date of closing of the tender.

Three (3) copies of each of the Technical & Commercial proposals (one original and two copies) are to be submitted in two envelopes separately. In case of any unavoidable circumstances such as strike, civil

commotion, govt. declared holiday etc. tenders will be received

Administration Division, BAPEX

and opened on the following working day. Tender(s) submitted after the deadline for receiving of tenders will be rejected and returned unopened to the tenderer(s). viii) Tender submitted by fax/e-mail will be rejected. Likewise

photocopy of faxed or e-mailed tender will also be rejected. BAPEX reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all tenders or annul the tendering process at any stage without assigning any reason whatsoever and without incurring any liability to the affected tenderers. The aforesaid notice is also available at

BAPEX website: www.bapex.com.bd Petrobangla website: www.petrobangla.org.bd CPTU website: www.cptu.gov.bd General Manager "প্রাকৃতিক সপ্তাশ্চর্য নির্বাচনে সুন্দরবনকে ভোট দিন" লগইন করুনঃ www.New7wonders.com ফোন করুনঃ ০১২৪৪২০৩৩৪৭০৯০১(৭৭২৪)

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার পরিবেশ অধিদপ্তর

পরিবেশ ভবন, ই/১৬, আগারগাঁও শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭ www.doe-bd.org

নং-পরিবেশ/সাঃ (পরিঃভবন)-২৫/২০১১/৩৬৪/১ তারিখঃ ২৮/০২/২০১১খ্রিঃ

অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ পরিবেশ অধিদপ্তরের কনফারেন্স হল তৈরির লক্ষ্যে সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ সময় ১৪/০৩/২০১১ পর্যন্ত বর্ধিত করা হলো। জিডি-১১০৭



যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানি লিমিটেড

GD-1049

(বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম কর্পোরেশনের একটি সাবসিডিয়ারী) যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ, চউগ্রাম

প্রোডাক্ট ডেলিভারী মিটার ক্রয়ের পুনঃ (২য় বার) দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ঃ ৬২/২০১০-১১ পেট্রোলিয়ামজাত দ্রব্য পরিচালন কাজে ব্যবহারযোগ্য নিমুবর্ণিত প্রোডাক্ট ডেলিভারী মিটার ক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে প্রস্তুতকারকের স্থানীয় এজেন্ট/সরবরাহকারী

প্রতিষ্ঠান অথবা আমদানীকারকদের নিকট হইতে "এক্স স্টোর সরবরাহ ভিত্তিক" স্থানীয় মুদ্রায় সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে ঃ মালামালের নাম সংখ্যা (ক) বান্ধ মিটার ঃ

দরপত্র ২ (দুই) এনভেলাপ পদ্ধতিতে (কারিগরী ও আর্থিক) পেশ করিতে হইবে বিশদ বিবরণ, স্পেসিফিকেশন ও শর্তাবলী সম্বলিত দরপত্র সিডিউল ৫০০.০০ (পাঁচশত) টাকা মূল্যে (১) চীফ ক্যাশিয়ার, যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, যমুনা ভবন, আগ্রাবাদ, চট্টগ্রাম (২) ডিজিএম (রেসিডেন্ট অফিস), যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, যমুনা ভবন, ২, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা-১২১৫ হইতে সংগ্রহ করা যাইবে। দরপত্রের সহিত সর্বমোট উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ২% হারে পে-অর্ডার/ ব্যাংক ড্রাফট

আকারে জামানত হিসাবে যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড, চট্টগ্রামের অনুকূলে সংযুক্ত করিতে হইবে। দরপত্র আগামী ১৬-০৩-২০১১ইং বেলা ০৩.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত চট্টগ্রামস্থ এজিএম (পারচেজ)-এর অফিসে কিংবা ঢাকাস্থ ডিজিএম (রেসিডেন্ট অফিস) এ রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বাক্সে গ্রহণ করা হইবে এবং একই দিন বেলা ০৩.১৫ ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ থাকেন) কারিগরী দরপত্র খোলা হইবে। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখে কোন সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হইবে না। যমুনা অয়েল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে। অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ নির্ধারিত দিনে দরপত্র খোলা সম্ভব না হইলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে তাহা গ্রহণ ও খোলা হইবে।

এমপি/পিটি/৩০/২০১০-১১ জিডি-১১১৪

এজিএম (পারচেজ)

Dated: 3-3-2011

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka Memo No. 29.226.014.00.00.723.2011/27

Invitation for Expression of Interest (EOI)

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) has applied for a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) for the implementation of Second Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project (CHTRDP-II) ("the Project") and intends to utilise part of the project funds for project implementation consultancy (PIC)s. The executing agencies (EAs) for the Project are the Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tract Affairs (MOCHTA). The lead implementing agency is Chittagong Hill Tracts Regional Council (CHTRC) and implementing agency for rural roads and markets is Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) under Local Government Division of the Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Cooperatives.

Project design is based on: (i) lessons learned from ADB Loan 1771-BAN: Chittagong Hill Tracts Rural Development Project (CHTRDP); (ii) outputs of ADB regional technical assistance on CHT Study for Potential for Integrated Small-Scale Water Resources and (iii) draft project completion report for CHTRDP Preliminary field scoping investigations were undertaken in parallel with an extensive literature review and discussions with other development partners operating in CHT. The Project will improve economic opportunities to improve rural household incomes. The Project will be community driven for rural infrastructure, watershed and micro agri-business development activities. To maximise economic opportunities and potential benefits rural access roads will be the driving factor behind project design and will guide locations for village infrastructure (600 villages in total) and for micro agri-business development and watershed management. The project will be implemented in the three CHT districts: (i) Khagrachhari; (ii) Bandarban; and (iii) Rangamati and will benefit rural poor communities.

The overall goal of the Project is to contribute to a reduction in the incidence of poverty in Chittagong Hill Tracts (CHT), and provide suitable implementation arrangements to underpin the CHT Accord and strengthen key institutions to help meet their mandated role. The Project impact is increase in rural household incomes in sub project areas in CHT. The outcome of the Project will be increased employment and income generating opportunity for men and women in sub project areas. There will be five main outputs: (i) institutional development and capacity building, (ii) rural roads and markets, and (iii) community infrastructure (comprising small-scale water resources infrastructure, village access and watershed management interventions), (iv) micro

agri-business development and (v) project management. The PIC will provide experts in (i) institutional strengthening and capacity building, (ii) quality control of engineering design and supervision of civil works, and (iii) social and environmental safeguard requirements.

The engagement of the firm is tentatively scheduled from January 2012 to 30 December 2018. The total input will be 708 person-months (p-m) of which there will be 36 p-m of international (team leader) input and 672 p-m of national specialists (comprising 10 national specialists).

6. One international consulting firm in association with a national consulting firm will be selected in accordance with ADB's Guidelines on The Use of Consultants by Asian Development Bank and Its Borrowers ADB's Guidelines on the Use of Consultants (April 2010, as amended from time to time). The consultants will be engaged under a single contract, comprising international and national consultants acting as one team of experts, using the quality and cost-based selection (QCBS) method with simplified technical proposal. Firms are requested to submit EOIs in standard sample form available at following website: http://www.adb.org/Consulting/toolkit-template.asp.

Interested and eligible firms are hereby invited to submit their EOI including information which will demonstrate their capabilities and experiences that they are qualified to perform the required services not later than 10 April 2011 within 2:00pm (local time) to the following address:

The Employer reserves the right to shortlist or not to shortlist any or all of the applicant(s) or to cancel the entire process without assigning any reason. No liability will be accepted for loss or late submission. Yours sincerely

> Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka Tel: 02-7167736, Fax: 02-9565300 E-mail: mochta@yahoo.com

No.

28

GD-1097

Car

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

3rd Corrigendum Notice

The following are the corrigendum for advertisement of sealed tenders for Financial Proposal of Construction for 1250sft. (A-Type) Apartment among 11000 Nos. Apartments (for medium and limited income peoples) out of 22000 Nos. at Uttara Sector-18 under Uttara Apartment Project of RAJUK Dhaka. For any lot under (Sub-Head:- Construction of 2 Nos. 16-storied building having 16-storied foundation with one basement floors in/c ground floor parking facilities with internal sanitary and water supply arrangement, gas connection & internal electrification works & other ancillary works) original tender Memo No-557, dated: 06-02-2011 & Corrigendum Memo No.-884 dated-20/02/2011 of tender Package No-01/2010-

2011. This corrigendum should be considered as the part of the tender. Tender notice SI. No. As mentioned in original tender Memo No-557 dated: 06/02/2011 & Corrigendum To be replaced/added & TDS Clause No. Memo No-884 dated-20/02/2011. During the office hour up to 28/02/2011 & During the office hour up to Tender notice SI. No-06/03/2011 27/03/2011 Last selling time and date: up to office hour In TDS Last selling time and date: 01. up to office hour at at 28/02/2011 & 06/03/2011 ITT-8.2 Page No. 32 27/03/2011. Tender notice Last date and time for submission of Last date time for SI No-04 tender document Up to 12 noon of submission tender 02 06/03/2011 & 07/03/2011 document Up to 12 noon of Deadline for the submission of tender is: 28/03/2011. In TDS ITT-38.1 Time and date Up to 12 noon 01-03-2011 Page No. 34 & 07/03/2011. Md Kabir Ahmed Bhuiyan

Additional Chief Engineer PWD Dhaka Zone Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Bangladesh Public Administration Training Centre Savar, Dhaka-1343 www.bpatc.org.bd

Invitation for International Re-Tender **Procurement of Vehicle**

1	Ministry/Division	Government of th	e People's Republic Ministry of Establishm		E)			
2	Agency		BPATC, Savar, Dhaka.					
3	Purchaser name		Rector, Bangladesh Public Administration Training Centre, Savar, Dhaka-1343.					
4	Purchaser code	11	Not applicable.					
5	Purchaser district		Dhaka.					
6	Invitation for		International Standard AC Bus 2 Nos.					
7	Invitation Ref No.		09/2010-2011.					
8	Date		03/03/2011.					
-	NFORMATION							
9	Procurement met			nternational open tendering method.				
10	Budget and source		Government of Bangladesh.					
11		tners (if applicable)	N/A					
	ICULAR INFORMA	The state of the s	LAUA					
12		ne code (if applicable)	N/A					
13		ne name (if applicable)	N/A					
15	Tender package I		01	A A C Puis				
16	Tender package i		International Standard	AC bus.				
10	Tender publication	nuale	Date	Time				
17	Tender last selling	n date	06/04/2011	05.00	nm			
18	Tender closing da	A STATE OF THE STA	07/04/2011		noon			
19	Tender opening d							
20			07/04/2011 02.30pm Address					
20	Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document (principal)		Assistance Director (Purchase & Store), BPATC, Savar, Dhaka- 1343.					
	-Selling tender do	cument (others)	No					
	-Receiving tender		Office of the Director (Administration), BPATC, Savar, Dhall 1343. Deputy Director, RPATC, 49, New Eskaton Road, Dhaka.					
	Opening tender d	ocument		100 100				
21	Place/date/time o	f	Office of the Director (Administration), BPATC, Savar, Dhaka-1343 Date: 07/04/2011, Time: 02.30pm					
	Pre-tender meeting	ng (optional)	Date: Time					
		D3004 99	24/03/2011 11.00am					
INFO	RMATION FOR TEN	DERER		- 1700	more a me vi			
22	Eligibility of tende	VSLS: PT	from the manufacture	Manufacturers/sole distributors of new vehicles having authorizati from the manufacturer.				
23	Brief description of		International Standard	d AC Bus 2 Nos.				
24		of related services	Required.		/9229			
25	Price of tender do		Package No. 1, Tk. 5,	1				
	Package No.	Identification of package	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/ months			
26	01	International Standa AC Bus	rd BPATC, Savar, Dhaka	05 (five) lac	12 weeks			
	HASER DETAILS		-0-					
27	Name of official		Md. Jahid Hossain Panir.					
28	Designation of o	official inviting tender	Deputy Director (Finance), BPATC, Savar, Dhaka-1343.					
29	Address of offic	ial inviting tender	BPATC, Savar, Dhaka-1343.					
30	Contact details	of official inviting tender	7745010-16 Ex-4122	A CAN CLASS CONTRACTOR				
31	The purchaser	reserves the right to reje	ct all tenders or annul th	ne tender proceed	dings.			
		-			1 1 T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

Bangladesh Space Research and Remote Sensing Organization (SPARRSO)

Mohakash Biggyan Bhaban Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Bangladesh

Invitation for Tender

	COVERNMENT	OF THE DEODI E	'e Depuipi ie of Ra	NO ADECH		
24			'S REPUBLIC OF BA	NGLADESH		
01	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Defence		Constant (CDADDCO)		
02	Agency	The state of the s		ensing Organization (SPARRSO).		
03	Procurement entity name	Chairman, SPARR	SO.			
04	Procuring entity code	N/A				
05	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Bangladesi				
06	Invitation for	Tender for goods &				
07	Invitation Ref No.	SR/Admn-250(1)/2011.				
08	Date	07.03.2011				
_	NFORMATION	Programme and the second	10 V			
09	Procurement method	Open tendering me	ethod.			
FUND	DING INFORMATION					
10	Budget and source of funds	Gov.				
11	Development partners (if applicable)	N/A				
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION	,				
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	N/A				
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	N/A				
14	Tender package No.	SPARRSO/Transport-GD/01.				
15	Tender name	Procurement of transport.				
	7	Date Time		Time		
16	Tender publication date	07/03/2011				
17	Tender last selling date	28/03/2011				
18	Tender closing date & time	29/03/2011 12:00 noon				
19	Opening date and time (if different from 18)	29/03/2011 12:15pm		12:15pm		
	Name and address of the office	Address				
	Selling tender document	Administrative Building, SPARRSO, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-120 Bangladesh.				
20	Receiving tender document	-do-				
	Opening tender document	Project Office, Lab Building, Room No. 203, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.				
INFOR	MATION FOR TENDERER		an common when he we	PATTY OF THE STATE		
21	Eligibility of tenderer	Tenderer will have legal, financial, professional and technical capability to deliver & have fulfilled the obligations of all the requirements.				
22	Brief description of goods	Purchase of Transport				
23	Brief description of related services	As per schedule.				
24	Price of tender document (Tk)	Tk 500/- (five hundred) – non-refundable.				
25	Lot Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amoun	t Completion time		

Tk 65,000/=

6 weeks from the date of signing

Kamrul Islam

Chief Administrative Officer

contract

SPARRSO, Mohakash Biggyan Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-

Tel: 880-2-9113329; Fax: 880-2-8113080; E-mail: adremos@sparrso.gov.bd.

Dhaka

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Kamrul Islam.

Chief Administrative Officer.

Netai Chandra Sen Joint Secretary

GD-1088